Decision No. <u>20111</u>

IRA

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of) SUNLAND RURAL TELEPHONE COMPANY,) a corporation, for permission to) issue stock.

Application No. 12713.

BY THE COMMISSION:

FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

. • . . • . . • . . • . . . • . . .

Sunland Rural Telephone Company has reported to the Railroad Commission that it has on hand the sum of \$2,126.62 obtained through the issue and sale of the \$15,000.00 of stock authorized by Decision No. 16572, dated April 26, 1926, and has requested permission to use this sum to reimburse its treasury on account of construction expenditures made as follows:-

Central office equi Station equipment. Exchange lines Ceneral equipment.	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	.672.16 647.67
	9	Cot	a	1.	• • •		• •	• •			,126.62

The Commission has given consideration to this request and is of the opinion that it should be granted as herein provided, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Sunland Rural Telephone Company be, and it hereby is, authorized to use \$2,126.62 of the proceeds obtained from the issue and sale of the stock authorized by Decision No. 16572, dated April 26, 1926, to reimburse its

1.

treasury and to finance the construction expenditures referred to herein.

IT IS HERE EY FURTHER OFDERED that the order in Decision No. 16572, dated April 26, 1926, shall remain in full force and effect except as modified by this Fourth Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this 14.14

Commissioners.

2.